East Link Extension
System Expansion Committee Meeting

04/14/2022

| &1
o SOUNDTRANSIT



East Link Alignment

Link Light Rail N
Seattle-Mercer Island-Bellevue—Redmond (2023) Red mond
NE 40th St
mm Surface and existing bridges Technology
nn Elevated
mm Tunnel
Other service
)
Northgate—Seattle—Angle Lake (2021) o™
Ny

To Downtown Redmond (2024) \\\\\\ Oyerla ke

Ballard—Seattle~Tacoma (2035) Spring District! “\\\ Vl“age

West Seattle—Seattle—Everett (2036) 1 2 O‘th

Issaquah-Bellevue-South Kirkland (2041) YT

1-405 Bus Rapid Transit (2024) ;.0 Bel-Red

Bellevue s eh-Red/
O N ; QQ nesnst 130th
lew station Downtown -
Existing station NE 6th St p"“‘\‘ Wilburton
P New parking Lake Washington
Existing parking [ Main St
East Main

i
| W Judkins
e \ Park own, Mercer
-----.‘ Island
®

South Bellevue

\
I ;\\\@

23rd Ave §
S

77th Ave SE

80th Ave SE

S
u,
@}

B SOUNDTRANSIT




Why are we here

Increase ST CMC (Jacobs) Contract by $15,000,000
E130 extended from Q4 2021 to Q4 2022

a) Complexities of the Work
b) Track Plinth Quality Issues
c) COVID-19 Impacts

d) Concrete Strike

Motion No. M2022-22 — Contract Modification for East Link
Extension I-90 Segment Construction Management Services

3 B SOUNDTRANSIT



Illustrative - Not to Scale

EAST LINK EXTENSION: Baseline Budget $3.68B
ALLOCATION $ COMMITMENTS

Uncommitted: $351.2M

Construction : $2,354.0M

c
ks
)

(&)

=

| &9
)

(7))

o

@)
O

Construction Services: $219.9M

Right of Way: $279.7M

Final Design: $256.9M
Admin, Preliminary Engineering and Third Parties: $215.45M

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

I:l Approved D Today’s Action I:l Future Action - SoUNDTRANSIT




Illustrative - Not to Scale

EAST LINK EXTENSION: Board Approves contract with Jacobs Project Management
ALLOCATION $ COMMITMENTS Company for S15M in Construction Services

* Construction Services: $15M —— EEEEEEESS——_

Uncommitted: $336.2M

Construction : $2,354.0M

c
ks
)

(@)

=

| &9
)

(7))

o

@)
O

Construction Services: $219.0M
Right of Way: $279.7TM
Final Design: $256.9M

Administraton, Preliminary Engineering and Third Parties: $215.45M

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

I:l Approved [ ] Today’s Action I:l Future Action e SOUNDTRANSIT




Thank you.

Ko
o SOUNDTRANSIT

soundtransit.org
fy



